
PERTH MEETING TUESDAY, 23 MAY 2023

R1 23 May 2023 | Chinchilla | Soil Quality Services (Bm65)
Distance: 1030m | Class: BM65	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $15,000
12:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 134643
	 2	 123616
	 3	 543198
	 4	 170633
	 5	 364332
	 6	 886976
	 7	 814865
	 8	 895491
	 9	 311627
	10	 776776
	11	 373521
	12	 281749

PARTNERS
TORBRECK
DOLLOP
SHOTGUN SONNY
PHIONAIX
FRISCO’S IMAGE
STRYKING PRINCESS
NAJAH
MAHBABY
LOVESON
TAKEMEOUTBACK
ROTHERO ESSGEE

66
62
60.5
58.5
58
56.5
56.5
56
55.5
55
55
55

5
7
6
1
10
8
12
2
11
9
3
4

S MC CANN  3 

P HAMBLIN
LIV O’DONNELL  2 

M MC GILLIVRAY
A DONALD
C SUTHERLAND  4 

S CALLOW  2 

N THOMAS
--
S APTHORPE
MS L BARR  2 

N TOMIZAWA

B WALDRON
C & K GERAN
NICHOLAS BECK
C SMITH
PAT W WEBSTER
A MEAD
G SCHWENKE
S P RYAN
C & K GERAN
K J SIMS
C J HENRY
R PEREIRA

7
5
4
6
6
5
6
5
4
8
7
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

73
69
66
62
61
58
62
61
60
55
55
53

	40-�5�-8-5
	26-�5�-1-4
	13-�4�-0-3
	35-�5�-9-5
	50-�5�-10-7
	33-�6�-2-3
	60-�6�-11-9
	 9-�2�-0-0
	12-�3�-2-4
	95-�10�-13-8
	40-�3�-7-7
	15-�2�-1-0

$260,390
$115,335
$65,105
$96,740
$130,545
$77,510
$129,670
$22,011
$61,325
$194,805
$48,535
$37,370

	7-�1�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-1
	5-�1�-2-0
	16-�1�-6-3
	11-�4�-0-0
	10-�1�-3-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-2
	50-�8�-3-4
	5-�2�-2-0
	3-�1�-1-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 899574 LIPSTICK LIES 55 13 L J MILLER KAY O’NEILL 3 F AUS -- 	 6-�0�-0-0 $5,525 	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 PARTNERS Trainer: B Waldron Barrier: 5 Total: 40-5-8-5 Prize Money: A$260,390
Jockey: S Mc Cann (a3.0) WT: 66 Good: 26-3-5-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Midnight Fling J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 40-5-8-5 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-3-0 Last Win: 19/02/22 (458 Days)
Owner: B G Waldron, J Green, Mrs L R Popp, G D Popp, J D Parfitt, J Lee & L S Clarke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 05Mar22	 STG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms B Richardson	 56	 $2.5	 V J Day	 0:57.23	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
4 of 6	 04Mar23	 CUL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms B Richardson	 61	 $4	 Menindee	 0:56.11	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
6 of 7	 25Mar23	 MON	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 S Sweedman	 57.5	 $13	 Rollinwiththeflow	 1:08.53	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¾................... Every chance
4 of 6	 08Apr23	 ROM	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms B Richardson	 56	 $5	 Coat Of Arms	 0:58.34	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
3 of 7	 06May23	 MVN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 6	 [	 2]	 G Semmens	 56	 $5.5	 Bonnie Ev	 1:10.09	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

2 TORBRECK Trainer: C & K Geran Barrier: 7 Total: 26-5-1-4 Prize Money: A$115,335
Jockey: P Hamblin WT: 62 Good: 22-4-0-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 20-3-1-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Recooperate J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-3-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 07/12/22 (167 Days)
Owner: K O Racing Pty. Ltd. (Mgr: K J O’Brien), C G Geran, Ms T M McGrath, N J Payne, G W Spies, Ms P L Gibbs, B R Gibbs, T W Savage, R J Hawkswell, D J Callanan, D S Smith, C M 
Sheppard, B M Moody, M Brennan, N D Heilmann & W J Grant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 04Oct22	 ROC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 4	 [	 5]	 M Powell	 58.5	 $4	 Knight’s Sword	 1:23.43	 (22.23)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............. Checked at start
3 of 6	 05Nov22	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM62	 [	 1]	 G Geran	 61	 $2.1	 Loubard	 1:19.65	 (23.89)	 1	 1	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
6 of 12	 19Nov22	 ROM	turf	 1640	 G 	 BM60	 [	 5]	 A Donald	 60.5	 $6	 Waitakere	 1:41.90	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ...... 14................... Every chance
1 of 5	 07Dec22	 IPS	 turf	 1520	 G 	 4	 [	 1]	 G Geran	 56	 $4.4	 Hail To The Chief	 1:31.40	 (23.49)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¼................. Laid in straight
6 of 7	 21Dec22	 EAF	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 G Geran	 58.5	 $13	 Ashgrove	 1:31.14	 (22.81)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance

3 DOLLOP Trainer: Nicholas Beck Barrier: 6 Total: 13-4-0-3 Prize Money: A$65,105
Jockey: Liv O’Donnell (a2.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Mahisara Dam: Beeby Gem J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-4-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-0-3 Last Win: 31/03/23 (53 Days)
Owner: G W Beck, N Hahn, D W Beck, Mrs D L Beck, L J Cahill, Mrs N Y Gee, Ms B S Baker, Miss L K Saal, Ms D M Saal, J B Saal, Z J Rub, Miss D Champion, Miss G M Miller, K Andrews, 
Mrs K Beck, G M Beck, L I Gleeson, A W Buckley, Mrs C Buckley & Ms E Ljung

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 05Nov22	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 Ms S Lacy	 59	 $4.4	 Beach Lap	 0:59.70	 (23.17)	 3	 4	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 11Mar23	 TOO	 turf	 1050	 S 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 K Yoshida	 56	 $17	 Incomparable	 1:03.03	 (23.67)	 1	 1	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
1 of 6	 31Mar23	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 1]	 B Thornton	 57	 $5	 Maxie Tap	 1:11.71	 (23.76)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
9 of 10	 19Apr23	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 4	 [	10]	 B Thornton	 56.5	 $11	 Moreton Bay	 1:09.75	 (22.79)	 8	 9	 ..... 8½.............. Wide throughout
8 of 8	 06May23	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 4	 [	 6]	 K Yoshida	 57.5	 $31	 South Parade	 1:19.13	 (23.98)	 4	 6	 ........ 9...............Overraced early

4 SHOTGUN SONNY Trainer: C Smith Barrier: 1 Total: 35-5-9-5 Prize Money: A$96,740
Jockey: M Mc Gillivray WT: 58.5 Good: 20-3-5-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo gr/ch aus g Fav: 12-4-5-0 58+kg: 17-4-3-2 Firm: 2-1-0-0 Distance: 5-1-2-0
Sire: Tycoon Ruler Dam: River Georgia J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-5-9-5 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-4-3 Last Win: 09/10/22 (226 Days)
Owner: S Henningsen, P K Lavelle, Mrs V J Lavelle & Mrs T M Henningsen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 05Nov22	 CHN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM60	 [	 4]	 P Hamblin	 62	 $3.4	 Miralie	 1:22.03	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
11 of 12	19Nov22	 ROM	turf	 1640	 G 	 BM60	 [	 2]	 S Mc Govern	 61	 $26	 Waitakere	 1:41.90	 (--.--)	 3	 6	 ....34½..............Raced erratically
6 of 11	 20Mar23	 CHN	 turf	 1030	 F 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 J P Stanley	 58.5	 $9.5	 Turboart	 0:57.13	 (22.56)	 10	 9	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
3 of 7	 13Apr23	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 J P Stanley	 55	 $6.5	 Whoshotthemagician	 1:00.53	 (22.37)	 4	 4	 ....... ½..........Checked near post
3 of 8	 02May23	 THG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 J P Stanley	 58.5	 $3.7	 Oh So Rewarding	 1:10.54	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
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5 PHIONAIX Trainer: Pat W Webster Barrier: 10 Total: 50-5-10-7 Prize Money: A$130,545
Jockey: A Donald WT: 58 Good: 36-5-8-4 Track: 1-0-0-1

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 8-0-1-3 58+kg: 18-2-6-2 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 16-1-6-3
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Koranovsky J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 50-5-10-7 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-2-2 Last Win: 23/10/21 (577 Days)
Owner: P W Webster, W R Webster, J K Hurley, A J Wardle, C J Hurwood, H B McIntrye & C A Macfarlane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 07Jan23	 GLI	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 Ms J Worley	 57	 $14	 Star Of Harada	 0:57.97	 (--.--)	 6	 1	 ..... 3½.....................Eased 200m
4 of 10	 18Feb23	 ROM	turf	 900	  G 	 BM60	 [	 2]	 Ms H Richardson	 62	 $4.8	 Winneba	 0:51.91	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
3 of 11	 20Mar23	 CHN	 turf	 1030	 F 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 G Geran	 58	 $11	 Turboart	 0:57.13	 (22.56)	 3	 4	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
3 of 11	 15Apr23	 GOO	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM55	 [	 3]	 Emily Lang	 61.5	 $*3	 Yamumza	 0:57.32	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
2 of 5	 29Apr23	 GOO	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 4]	 Emily Lang	 59	 $3	 Fitzroy Boy	 0:56.49	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........ 4.............................Nice run

6 FRISCO’S IMAGE Trainer: A Mead Barrier: 8 Total: 33-6-2-3 Prize Money: A$77,510
Jockey: C Sutherland (a4.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 22-4-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 52-54kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-4-0-0
Sire: Frisco View Dam: Turvanna J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 33-6-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-1-1 Last Win: 12/11/22 (192 Days)
Owner: Miss L T Clarke, Miss S L Mead & Ms B A Mead

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 23Dec22	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM68	 [	 8]	 M Butler	 57.5	 $91	 Abdicating	 1:11.70	 (23.95)	 8	 8	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 07Jan23	 IPS	 turf	 1100	 S 	 6	 [	 4]	 M Butler	 57.5	 $61	 Princess Bojack	 1:04.13	 (22.69)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½.............. Checked at start
9 of 10	 20Jan23	 DAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 A Donald	 53.5	 $26	 Iring	 1:09.64	 (23.89)	 2	 1	 ....14¾............................No show
7 of 10	 28Jan23	 BUG	 turf	 850	  G 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 Ms L Barr	 58	 $9.5	 Better Rush	 0:47.86	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
6 of 8	 07May23	 GAT	 turf	 860	  G 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 M Butler	 56	 $15	 Patented	 0:48.73	 (21.80)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance

7 STRYKING PRINCESS Trainer: G Schwenke Barrier: 12 Total: 60-6-11-9 Prize Money: A$129,670
Jockey: S Callow (a2.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 36-2-7-7 Track: 3-2-1-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 9-4-2-1 54-56kg: 46-4-8-9 Firm: 4-1-0-1 Distance: 10-1-3-1
Sire: Stryker Dam: Still J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 60-6-11-9 Soft/Heavy: 20-3-4-1 Last Win: 27/11/22 (177 Days)
Owner: G R Schwenke & Mrs J Schwenke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 27Nov22	 SUN	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Y Lewis	 56	 $*2.5	 Abb Roy	 1:17.80	 (23.91)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
4 of 7	 10Dec22	 TEX	 turf	 1200	 F 	 Open	 [	 1]	 K Yoshida	 55	 $3	 Daltoro	 1:08.43	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
8 of 8	 30Dec22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 K Yoshida	 57.5	 $21	 Miss Baltimore	 1:10.24	 (23.23)	 3	 6	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 9	 14Jan23	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 BM62	 [	 8]	 Sarah Robbins	 56	 $5	 Arthur In Charge	 1:19.87	 (24.71)	 1	 1	 ........ 4................... Every chance
5 of 8	 07May23	 GAT	 turf	 860	  G 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 Emily Lang	 54.5	 $5.5	 Patented	 0:48.73	 (21.80)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort

8 NAJAH Trainer: S P Ryan Barrier: 2 Total: 9-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$22,011
Jockey: N Thomas WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Power Dam: Belle Chantecler J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-0 Last Win: 04/05/23 (19 Days)
Owner: C W Rodgers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 23Jan21	 ELR	 turf	 1200	 Y 	 G3	 [	10]	 C W Johnson	 55.5	 $42.2	Spirited Express	 1:09.48	 (--.--)	 6	 3	 ..... 7¼............................No show
5 of 9	 14Oct22	 KIY	 turf	 800	  S 	 1	 [	 8]	 D Smith	 59	 $7	 Deece Scent Kiss	 0:45.08	 (22.63)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 8	 05Nov22	 GCO	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM65	 [	 7]	 D Smith	 54.5	 $14	 Preach	 1:02.90	 (21.97)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
9 of 9	 18Nov22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM60	 [	 7]	 R Maloney	 58.5	 $4.4	 Mishani Esprit	 1:10.19	 (23.51)	 5	 5	 ..... 9½............................No show
1 of 11	 04May23	 KIY	 turf	 800	  S 	 BM55	 [	 2]	 D Smith	 58	 $3.2	 The Waiting Man	 0:45.20	 (22.13)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

9 MAHBABY Trainer: C & K Geran Barrier: 11 Total: 12-3-2-4 Prize Money: A$61,325
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 6-1-1-2 Track: 2-1-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 8-3-1-2 54-56kg: 3-1-0-2 Firm: 2-1-1-0 Distance: 3-1-0-2
Sire: Mahisara Dam: Royal Corinne J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-3-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-2 Last Win: 18/02/23 (94 Days)
Owner: M J Webster

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 04Feb23	 DAL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 B	 [	 6]	 G Geran	 58	 $*2	 Takemeoutback	 0:58.38	 (23.34)	 -	 -	 ........ 1...........................Good win
1 of 11	 18Feb23	 TOO	 turf	 1210	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 G Geran	 57	 $*2.7	 Chisum	 1:13.39	 (24.49)	 7	 6	 ...... ns...........................Good win
6 of 10	 04Mar23	 DAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 G Geran	 58.5	 $*3.1	 Longshot Lizzie	 1:03.67	 (24.05)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
2 of 7	 20Mar23	 CHN	 turf	 1200	 F 	 3	 [	 3]	 G Geran	 56.5	 $*2.2	 Lightfast	 1:07.09	 (22.25)	 4	 4	 ..... 2½................. Laid in straight
7 of 7	 08Apr23	 ROM	turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 G Geran	 57.5	 $*2.4	 Curic	 1:13.20	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ....12½.........................No excuse

10 LOVESON Trainer: K J Sims Barrier: 9 Total: 95-10-13-8 Prize Money: A$194,805
Jockey: S Apthorpe WT: 55 Good: 63-7-10-4 Track: 2-0-1-0

8yo br aus g Fav: 5-1-1-0 54-56kg: 44-5-4-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 50-8-3-4
Sire: Players Choice Dam: Sweet Sweet Love J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 95-10-13-8 Soft/Heavy: 32-3-3-4 Last Win: 10/12/22 (164 Days)
Owner: K J Sims

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 04Mar23	 DAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 S Champkin	 58	 $15	 Longshot Lizzie	 1:03.67	 (24.05)	 2	 1	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
6 of 10	 18Mar23	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 5]	 N Masuda	 58.5	 $41	 Ravaged Award	 0:59.02	 (23.14)	 8	 6	 ........ 3................... Every chance
7 of 8	 04Apr23	 DAL	 turf	 800	  S 	 BM60	 [	 6]	 Ms L Barr	 56	 $7.5	 Shock And Awe	 0:46.31	 (22.71)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
7 of 9	 15Apr23	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB62	 [	 8]	 N Tomizawa	 57	 $26	 Citrouille	 0:59.83	 (23.43)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
6 of 7	 29Apr23	 TOO	 turf	 870	  G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 S Champkin	 51	 $31	 Polylithic	 0:50.31	 (22.71)	 6	 6	 ........ 5................... Every chance
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11 TAKEMEOUTBACK Trainer: C J Henry Barrier: 3 Total: 40-3-7-7 Prize Money: A$48,535
Jockey: Ms L Barr (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 31-3-5-6 Track: 4-1-1-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 5-2-2-0
Sire: Outback Prince Dam: Takemealltheway J+H: 3-2-1-0 Turf: 40-3-7-7 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: 25/04/23 (28 Days)
Owner: C J Henry

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 05Nov22	 CHN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	10]	 E Macpherson	 57.5	 $15	 Sir Bullee	 1:08.62	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
3 of 10	 05Dec22	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB55	 [	 2]	 E Macpherson	 56.5	 $12	 Albert’s In Charge	 1:03.44	 (23.05)	 5	 7	 ........ 6........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 17Dec22	 CHN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM60	 [	 7]	 K Yoshida	 56.5	 $6	 Oakfield Target	 1:07.99	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 04Feb23	 DAL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 B	 [	 2]	 Ms L Barr	 57	 $8	 Mahbaby	 0:58.38	 (23.34)	 -	 -	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 25Apr23	 WON	turf	 850	  G 	 B	 [	 1]	 Ms L Barr	 58	 $4	 Jain	 0:49.93	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd...........................Good win

12 ROTHERO ESSGEE Trainer: R Pereira Barrier: 4 Total: 15-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$37,370
Jockey: N Tomizawa WT: 55 Good: 9-0-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Hvasstan Dam: Flying Essgee J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 15-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/03/23 (64 Days)
Owner: Mrs M J Goodair, S J Goodair, Miss M G Darwin, Miss L R Darwin, Mrs K D McLellan & M A McLellan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 13Oct22	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 C Spry	 56.5	 $9	 Giordano	 1:10.68	 (23.46)	 12	 12	 ........ 3...............Overraced early
1 of 10	 20Mar23	 CHN	 turf	 1030	 F 	 1	 [	 3]	 N Tomizawa	 58.5	 $4.2	 Buckaltius	 0:57.37	 (22.39)	 4	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win
7 of 8	 15Apr23	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 N Tomizawa	 57	 $16	 Wanda Rox	 1:06.86	 (23.81)	 4	 3	 ....10¾.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 25Apr23	 BEA	 turf	 1100	 S 	 2	 [	 2]	 B Wheeler	 59	 $41	 Immoral	 1:03.95	 (22.97)	 6	 5	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
9 of 11	 06May23	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 M Mc Gillivray	 57.5	 $81	 Beaux Rumble	 1:10.35	 (23.93)	 5	 5	 ..... 8¼............................No show

13 LIPSTICK LIES Trainer: Kay O’Neill Barrier: 13 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$5,525
Jockey: L J Miller WT: 55 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br/bl aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Light Romance J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M & Ms K O’Neill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 05Nov22	 GEE	 turf	 1212	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms L Meech	 56	 $21	 Midtown Boss	 1:12.15	 (23.21)	 4	 4	 ........ 5............................No show
9 of 11	 04Mar23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Spriggs	 56.5	 $91	 Shadows Of Love	 1:03.75	 (23.00)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¾..................... Slowly away
5 of 7	 14Mar23	 HAW	turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Spriggs	 55.5	 $101	 Peace Officer	 1:17.76	 (22.81)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾.............. Checked at start
7 of 8	 06Apr23	 WYO	turf	 1350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 R Jones	 56.5	 $41	 Skylight Song	 1:21.15	 (24.21)	 8	 7	 ....10½.........................No excuse
4 of 6	 13May23	 BUG	 turf	 1212	 G 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 Adam Spinks	 55	 $10	 Santorini Summer	 1:12.31	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7½.........................Handy run
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R2 23 May 2023 | Chinchilla | Busy Bee Signs Chinchilla (50)
Distance: 1030m | Class: OB50	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $15,000
1:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 480574
	 2	 652548
	 3	 140046
	 4	 807178
	 5	 644617
	 6	 6
	 7	 348557
	 8	 689499
	 9	 263769
	10	 837012
	11	 442636
	12	 373280

FRIDAY’S JET
JAQEN H’GHAR
MISHANI SCANDAL
PRIDEOFUSALL
ROCKMYDOLLER
SHIPS AHOY
MARRIED IN VEGAS
OKAY OKAY
OUR LIL SISTAR
RED GADGET
COFFEE COMING
RURAL REBEL

60
60
60
59.5
59.5
58.5
58
58
58
57.5
56.5
56.5

14
10
19
13
5
11
9
8
7
17
12
4

S APTHORPE
C SUTHERLAND  4 

K YOSHIDA
A DONALD
M MC GILLIVRAY
N THOMAS
S WILCOCK  1.5 
S CHAMPKIN  2 

M POWELL
MS H RICHARDSON
J P STANLEY
L J MILLER

G E POSTLE
W P NUGENT
AMANDA PARK
PAT W WEBSTER
C SMITH
S P RYAN
JAYDEN SIMS
M FAULKNER
B GORMAN
G RICHARDSON
C H RICHARDSON
AMANDA PARK

5
6
4
4
3
3
5
6
4
4
5
6

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

50
50
50
49
50
--
50
50
50
49
47
47

	19-�2�-0-0
	18-�1�-3-0
	24-�2�-1-2
	 6-�1�-0-0
	 7-�1�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	14-�2�-0-2
	20-�2�-1-1
	14-�1�-2-1
	16-�2�-2-1
	26-�2�-5-2
	58-�3�-9-12

$15,825
$30,015
$128,616
$20,350
$13,550
$485
$26,070
$41,860
$32,905
$22,600
$33,350
$86,205

	8-�1�-0-0
	7-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	15-�2�-1-0
	9-�0�-2-1
	9-�2�-1-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	17-�1�-2-4

EMERGENCY
	13	 156003
	14	 702178
	15	 752460
	16	 777553
	17	 066705
	18	 324083
	19	 383706

ULTRA INSTINCT
MAC’S BOY
LIVELY LASS
CAMAROSA
CONAIR
HOLY CHARIOT
SUNNY EKCELS

56
57.5
55
57
55
55.5
55

3
2
15
16
1
18
6

MS L MC COY
--
--
--
S MC CANN  3 

--
--

T MOLONEY
AMANDA PARK
MS S SIXTUS
R T HAY
KAY O’NEILL
AMANDA PARK
MS S SIXTUS

5
9
7
5
4
4
5

M
G
M
G
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

46
45
44
44
43
41
38

	20-�1�-0-2
	82-�8�-12-13
	66-�5�-4-9
	17-�2�-0-2
	12-�2�-0-1
	23-�1�-4-2
	48-�1�-5-8

$18,490
$99,860
$75,405
$36,300
$20,650
$24,400
$42,450

	7-�0�-0-1
	21-�1�-3-5
	27-�3�-1-5
	2-�2�-0-0
	6-�2�-0-1
	6-�1�-3-0
	21-�1�-4-4

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

1 FRIDAY’S JET Trainer: G E Postle Barrier: 14 Total: 19-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$15,825
Jockey: S Apthorpe WT: 60 Good: 15-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-0
Sire: Jet Spur Dam: Happy Friday J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/09/22 (248 Days)
Owner: G E Postle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 12Dec22	 DAL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 4]	 Ms M Savva	 55.5	 $61	 Deb’s Ellie	 0:57.47	 (22.90)	 5	 4	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
11 of 12	17Dec22	 ESK	 turf	 800	  G 	 B	 [	11]	 C Small	 59	 $15	 That’ll Be The Day	 0:44.35	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¼....................... Not sighted
5 of 11	 18Mar23	 ESK	 turf	 800	  G 	 B	 [	 4]	 S Mc Govern	 58.5	 $10	 Warrior Jack	 0:44.05	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 22Apr23	 DAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB55	 [	 1]	 S Apthorpe	 57	 $41	 Templemore	 1:04.03	 (23.67)	 2	 3	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
4 of 10	 06May23	 BDN	 turf	 1175	 G 	 B	 [	 1]	 S Apthorpe	 58	 $8	 Move Beyond	 1:10.57	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run

2 JAQEN H’GHAR Trainer: W P Nugent Barrier: 10 Total: 18-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$30,015
Jockey: C Sutherland (a4.0) WT: 60 Good: 8-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-0
Sire: Love Conquers All Dam: Gerber J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-2-0 Last Win: 26/12/22 (148 Days)
Owner: W P Nugent

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 04Feb23	 DAL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 B	 [	 9]	 N Fazackerley	 60	 $10	 Mahbaby	 0:58.38	 (23.34)	 -	 -	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 23Feb23	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 N Fazackerley	 59	 $61	 Bring Me Flowers	 1:05.40	 (23.29)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 20Mar23	 CHN	 turf	 1030	 F 	 1	 [	 8]	 N Fazackerley	 60	 $5.5	 Better Than Roses	 0:58.00	 (24.00)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 15Apr23	 GOO	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM55	 [	 8]	 N Fazackerley	 59	 $6	 Yamumza	 0:57.32	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
8 of 13	 06May23	 BAL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 N Masuda	 59.5	 $15	 Uno Moon	 0:59.20	 (22.73)	 3	 5	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten

3 MISHANI SCANDAL Trainer: Amanda Park Barrier: 19 Total: 24-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$128,616
Jockey: K Yoshida WT: 60 Good: 15-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Jet Spur Dam: Mishani Sinner J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 24-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-1 Last Win: 07/02/23 (105 Days)
Owner: N W Barnes, Ms A J Park & B P Park

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 18Mar23	 ESK	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 6]	 K Yoshida	 59.5	 $3.6	 Flick	 1:09.02	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
13 of 14	31Mar23	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 S 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 C Collis	 55.5	 $31	 Late Night Devil	 1:22.21	 (24.91)	 3	 5	 ....36¾.................Checked 200m
12 of 12	08Apr23	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 3]	 K Yoshida	 54.5	 $31	 Union Spirit	 1:24.98	 (25.15)	 6	 7	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 10	 22Apr23	 DAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB55	 [	10]	 K Yoshida	 57.5	 $21	 Sheriff Of London	 1:04.18	 (23.18)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
6 of 6	 29Apr23	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 4	 [	 3]	 N Tomizawa	 54	 $61	 Wanda Rox	 1:07.10	 (23.85)	 5	 6	 ....10¾................... Every chance
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4 PRIDEOFUSALL Trainer: Pat W Webster Barrier: 13 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$20,350
Jockey: A Donald WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Awsaaf J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 24/07/22 (303 Days)
Owner: P Briggs & Mrs D Aguilar Sprowls

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	01Jul22	 MOY	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 B Owen	 58	 $31	 Sir Savaluca	 1:12.96	 (25.01)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
7 of 10	 11Jul22	 QEN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Q Krogh	 57	 $21	 Eastern Glow	 1:10.63	 (23.69)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
1 of 10	 24Jul22	 SPH	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Owen	 57	 $13	 Proklisi	 1:13.37	 (24.26)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
7 of 9	 18Sep22	 COB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 T Worsnop	 56.5	 $3.6	 Mega Celebration	 1:11.88	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....13¾.........................No excuse
8 of 8	 05Nov22	 CUL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM55	 [	 7]	 T Banks	 59	 $4.2	 Joey Jaws	 0:55.56	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten

5 ROCKMYDOLLER Trainer: C Smith Barrier: 5 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$13,550
Jockey: M Mc Gillivray WT: 59.5 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Power Dam: Hawaiian Pearls J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/03/23 (59 Days)
Owner: C Smith, Ms C J Smith,m A Brandt, L Brennan, Mrs W M Cole,w J Irwin, Mrs L M Underwood, N C Stewart, Mrs P B Fisher, P L Fisher. Miss J S Fisher & A Underwood

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 20Aug22	 ROM	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 S Mc Govern	 57	 $6	 Savvy Song	 0:59.18	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¼.........................Handy run
4 of 7	 18Feb23	 ROM	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Liv O’Donnell	 55.5	 $4	 Chayse ‘N’ Menari	 0:57.96	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....10¼.........................Handy run
6 of 7	 04Mar23	 CUL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 L J Miller	 58.5	 $4	 Looney Tunes	 0:57.93	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3................... Every chance
1 of 6	 25Mar23	 ROM	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Liv O’Donnell	 56.5	 $4.4	 The Veresdale	 1:13.97	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
7 of 7	 10Apr23	 AUG	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB50	 [	 1]	 N Fazackerley	 60.5	 $*2.8	 Craig And Hoff	 1:17.24	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse

6 SHIPS AHOY Trainer: S P Ryan Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$485
Jockey: N Thomas WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Merchant Navy Dam: Dame Margo Fonteyn J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Segenhoe Thoroughbreds Australia (Mgr: K W Maloney)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 8	 29Aug22	 WAF	 turf	 784	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms L Day	 ---	 $--	 Crowie’s Shout	 0:47.26	 (22.94)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 6	 09Sep22	 WAF	 turf	 1215	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J McDonald	 ---	 $--	 Iron Man	 1:15.74	 (24.29)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 10	 15Apr23	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 D Smith	 59	 $8.5	 Irish Maudie	 0:59.64	 (23.17)	 5	 6	 ..... 7½................... Every chance

7 MARRIED IN VEGAS Trainer: Jayden Sims Barrier: 9 Total: 14-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$26,070
Jockey: S Wilcock (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 11-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Players Choice Dam: Sweet Sweet Love J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 03/11/20 (931 Days)
Owner: Ms R Williams & Miss S J C Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 11Sep21	 NAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 Chris Meehan	 59	 $4.8	 Mont Mont	 1:09.98	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
8 of 12	 30Sep21	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM55	 [	 4]	 N Evans	 55	 $16	 Lemon Duchess	 1:24.10	 (23.81)	 12	 12	 ..... 5¼..................... Slowly away
5 of 10	 09Oct21	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 OB55	 [	 7]	 N Evans	 54.5	 $6.5	 The Carpenter	 1:21.04	 (23.65)	 10	 9	 ..... 3¼..................... Slowly away
5 of 10	 18Jul22	 WAW	turf	 800	  H 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 Ms S Lacy	 54	 $31	 Boogielu	 0:46.84	 (22.96)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¼..................... Slowly away
7 of 7	 29Apr23	 TOO	 turf	 870	  G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 N Tomizawa	 54	 $81	 Polylithic	 0:50.31	 (22.71)	 7	 7	 ..... 9¼..................... Slowly away

8 OKAY OKAY Trainer: M Faulkner Barrier: 8 Total: 20-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$41,860
Jockey: S Champkin (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 8-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-1-0
Sire: Kuroshio Dam: Crimson Joy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-1-1 Last Win: 11/09/22 (254 Days)
Owner: R J Davis, K Kirk, A Walsh, A P Galvin, P R Davis, J Schultz, M J A Bryant, D R Munsie, C Doran & S Geddie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 04Feb23	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Ms M Kennedy	 55	 $21	 Lai See	 1:00.60	 (24.07)	 11	 11	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 11	 18Feb23	 TOO	 turf	 1210	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 A Layt	 56.5	 $26	 Mahbaby	 1:13.39	 (24.49)	 5	 3	 ..... 9¾............................No show
4 of 10	 03Mar23	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms M Kennedy	 55.5	 $19	 Dream Entity	 0:59.32	 (23.57)	 5	 7	 ..... 2¾.............. Wide throughout
9 of 10	 22Apr23	 DAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB55	 [	 3]	 S Mc Cann	 53.5	 $8	 Sheriff Of London	 1:04.18	 (23.18)	 10	 10	 ..... 9½............................No show
9 of 13	 06May23	 BAL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 Ms M Kennedy	 58.5	 $18	 Uno Moon	 0:59.20	 (22.73)	 12	 12	 ..... 8¼............................No show

9 OUR LIL SISTAR Trainer: B Gorman Barrier: 7 Total: 14-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$32,905
Jockey: M Powell WT: 58 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-2-1
Sire: Charge Forward Dam: Starlene J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: 23/10/21 (577 Days)
Owner: Mrs K A Brennan & M J Brennan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 06Feb23	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 R Dolan	 56	 $4	 Salisano	 1:04.53	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
3 of 10	 27Feb23	 POM	turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 G Buckley	 55	 $4.6	 No Filter	 0:58.66	 (23.09)	 2	 2	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
7 of 10	 20Mar23	 COH	 turf	 1012	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Zac Wadick	 53.5	 $8	 Perkova	 0:59.72	 (23.69)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
6 of 11	 08Apr23	 POM	turf	 1008	 S 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 R Spokes	 59	 $5	 October Revolution	 0:59.52	 (23.39)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
9 of 10	 23Apr23	 POM	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 B Looker	 55	 $13	 Discreet Lady	 1:11.71	 (23.60)	 10	 9	 ..... 5¾.............. Checked at start
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10 RED GADGET Trainer: G Richardson Barrier: 17 Total: 16-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$22,600
Jockey: Ms H Richardson WT: 57.5 Good: 9-2-1-0 Track: 2-1-1-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 3-2-1-0 56-58kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-1-1
Sire: Defcon Dam: Decibeel J+H: 11-1-2-0 Turf: 16-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: 11/02/23 (101 Days)
Owner: D L Crumpton, L J Pickering & P J Jackson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 03Dec22	 NAN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 OB50	 [	12]	 A Donald	 55.5	 $7.5	 Lively Lass	 0:58.20	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 07Jan23	 BEL	 turf	 1000	 F 	 BM50	 [	12]	 Ms K Gates	 57	 $15	 Lai See	 0:56.34	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
10 of 11	26Jan23	 KIY	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM45	 [	 3]	 Ms H Richardson	 59	 $4.4	 Mac’s Boy	 1:05.21	 (24.15)	 -	 -	 ...... 12.......................... Well back
1 of 12	 11Feb23	 NAN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB50	 [	 7]	 Ms H Richardson	 56	 $*4.2	 Lively Lass	 0:57.71	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾...........................Good win
2 of 10	 27Feb23	 THG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM45	 [	 2]	 Ms H Richardson	 60	 $7.5	 Chatilly	 1:09.57	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ........ 2.............................Nice run

11 COFFEE COMING Trainer: C H Richardson Barrier: 12 Total: 26-2-5-2 Prize Money: A$33,350
Jockey: J P Stanley WT: 56.5 Good: 13-0-3-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 4-1-1-0 56-58kg: 8-1-2-0 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Spill The Beans Dam: Cabotage J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-2-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-2-2 Last Win: 26/06/22 (331 Days)
Owner: F J Manwaring & Mrs J G Manwaring

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 12Jan23	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 3]	 N Evans	 54	 $8.5	 Thunder Moon	 1:10.50	 (23.93)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
2 of 11	 26Jan23	 KIY	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM45	 [	 9]	 N Evans	 59.5	 $*2.6	 Mac’s Boy	 1:05.21	 (24.15)	 -	 -	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
6 of 11	 11Feb23	 NAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB60	 [	 2]	 Wendy Peel	 55	 $6.5	 See For Yourself	 1:08.98	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
3 of 5	 08Apr23	 BEA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 N Tomizawa	 54	 $7.5	 Facetious	 1:11.74	 (23.87)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 18Apr23	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 OB55	 [	 3]	 N Evans	 54	 $6.5	 Hot Profit	 1:19.44	 (24.27)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance

12 RURAL REBEL Trainer: Amanda Park Barrier: 4 Total: 58-3-9-12 Prize Money: A$86,205
Jockey: L J Miller WT: 56.5 Good: 36-1-6-7 Track: 2-0-0-1

6yo b aus m Fav: 4-0-1-2 56-58kg: 19-2-3-5 Firm: 4-1-0-0 Distance: 17-1-2-4
Sire: Monashee Mountain Dam: Tavistock J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 58-3-9-12 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-3-5 Last Win: 09/10/21 (591 Days)
Owner: Ms A J Park, T R McIntyre & Ms T Z M McIntyre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 27Aug22	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Ms C Eaton	 54	 $31	 In’hinchable	 1:10.16	 (24.02)	 2	 3	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
3 of 7	 10Sep22	 NAN	 turf	 1000	 H 	 3	 [	 2]	 Ms K Gates	 58	 $3.8	 Charged	 1:01.02	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 7	 25Sep22	 TAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM60	 [	 7]	 Ms T Townsend	 55	 $5	 Oakfield Target	 1:13.29	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
8 of 8	 08Oct22	 GAY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 7]	 L J Miller	 56	 $8	 Jamesatelli	 1:09.93	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 9½...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	03Dec22	 GOO	turf	 1200	 F 	 BM55	 [	 3]	 Amy Graham	 52	 $11	 Galactus	 1:09.84	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 9.......................... Well back

13 ULTRA INSTINCT Trainer: T Moloney Barrier: 3 Total: 20-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$18,490
Jockey: Ms L Mc Coy WT: 56 Good: 11-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 16-1-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-1
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Imprimis J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 19-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/07/22 (318 Days)
Owner: R L Black, Mrs D P Black, M E Ruff & Mrs M M Ruff

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 12Nov22	 MTP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 B	 [	 2]	 Ms L Mc Coy	 56	 $3.8	 Agraciana	 0:57.40	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
6 of 8	 26Nov22	 THG	 turf	 800	  G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Sophie Blunt	 54	 $13	 Lily Allez	 0:43.67	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7½................... Every chance
10 of 12	03Dec22	 NAN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 OB50	 [	 7]	 Ms L Mc Coy	 57	 $13	 Lively Lass	 0:58.20	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½.......................... Well back
12 of 12	17Dec22	 ESK	 turf	 800	  G 	 B	 [	 2]	 Rebecca Wilson	 53	 $8	 That’ll Be The Day	 0:44.35	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... 10...................... Well beaten
3 of 10	 25Apr23	 WON	turf	 850	  G 	 B	 [	 9]	 Ms H Phillips	 55	 $8	 Takemeoutback	 0:49.93	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort

14 MAC’S BOY Trainer: Amanda Park Barrier: 2 Total: 82-8-12-13 Prize Money: A$99,860
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 67-7-9-10 Track: 5-0-1-3

9yo b/br aus g Fav: 7-2-2-2 56-58kg: 33-6-7-7 Firm: 5-0-2-1 Distance: 21-1-3-5
Sire: Publishing Dam: Hay Annie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 82-8-12-13 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-2 Last Win: 26/01/23 (117 Days)
Owner: Ms A Park

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	08Oct22	 GAY	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM45	 [	 6]	 L J Miller	 59.5	 $12	 Viceman	 0:56.61	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¼....................... Not sighted
2 of 12	 17Dec22	 CHN	 turf	 1030	 G 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 K Yoshida	 56.5	 $26	 Rodian Bull	 0:58.44	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 26Jan23	 KIY	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM45	 [	 5]	 Amy Graham	 56	 $3.6	 Coffee Coming	 1:05.21	 (24.15)	 -	 -	 ...... ns...........................Good win
7 of 12	 11Feb23	 NAN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB50	 [	 8]	 K Yoshida	 58.5	 $7.5	 Red Gadget	 0:57.71	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
8 of 9	 21Mar23	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Ms T Townsend	 54	 $101	 King Of Wanchai	 1:09.75	 (24.11)	 5	 8	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten

15 LIVELY LASS Trainer: Ms S Sixtus Barrier: 15 Total: 66-5-4-9 Prize Money: A$75,405
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 41-3-3-8 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 54-56kg: 35-1-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 27-3-1-5
Sire: Danerich Dam: Miss Daea J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 65-5-4-9 Soft/Heavy: 25-2-1-1 Last Win: 03/12/22 (171 Days)
Owner: P Gray, Mrs P Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 26Jan23	 KIY	 turf	 800	  S 	 BM55	 [	 7]	 S Champkin	 53	 $8	 Evelyn Salt	 0:45.15	 (24.78)	 -	 -	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
2 of 12	 11Feb23	 NAN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB50	 [	12]	 A Sewell	 57	 $9.5	 Red Gadget	 0:57.71	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 08Apr23	 NAN	 turf	 800	  G 	 BM55	 [	 2]	 Adam Spinks	 55	 $6.5	 The Waiting Man	 0:45.69	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
6 of 6	 22Apr23	 GCP	 awt	 1050	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 N Thomas	 54	 $81	 Ralphie	 1:01.43	 (22.50)	 1	 4	 ....19¾................... Every chance
10 of 11	04May23	 KIY	 turf	 800	  S 	 BM55	 [	 9]	 N Thomas	 54	 $91	 Najah	 0:45.20	 (22.13)	 10	 10	 ........ 6.......................... Well back
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16 CAMAROSA Trainer: R T Hay Barrier: 16 Total: 17-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$36,300
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 13-2-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Real Impact Dam: Darby’s Bid J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/09/22 (240 Days)
Owner: Grande Vue Lodge Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 27Oct22	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 O Kendal	 52	 $61	 Denims	 1:00.80	 (22.39)	 1	 2	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
7 of 7	 29Oct22	 YEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 Ms T Chambers	 58.5	 $6	 She’s Winning	 1:12.20	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse
5 of 11	 12Nov22	 EME	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM45	 [	 5]	 Ms T Chambers	 60	 $51	 She’s Winning	 1:10.19	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 6	 26Nov22	 THG	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM60	 [	 2]	 Liv O’Donnell	 54.5	 $16	 Craiglea Bandit	 1:34.58	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 10Dec22	 ROM	turf	 1640	 G 	 BM60	 [	 2]	 Ms T Chambers	 56	 $10	 Waitakere	 1:42.64	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....10¼........................ Solid effort

17 CONAIR Trainer: Kay O’Neill Barrier: 1 Total: 12-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$20,650
Jockey: S Mc Cann (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 10-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 52-54kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-1
Sire: Defcon Dam: Quattro Passi J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 18/04/22 (400 Days)
Owner: Mrs K S O’Neill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 10Dec22	 BUG	 turf	 1380	 G 	 BM60	 [	 6]	 B Johnson	 52	 $15	 Daunting Warrior	 1:22.19	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....12½................... Every chance
6 of 10	 31Dec22	 TAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 Liv O’Donnell	 55	 $6	 Dinny’s A Suspect	 1:23.63	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance
7 of 9	 28Jan23	 BUG	 turf	 1212	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 Liv O’Donnell	 54	 $41	 Golden Athena	 1:11.85	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ....16¾.........................No excuse
11 of 12	11Feb23	 NAN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB50	 [	 1]	 I French	 56.5	 $13	 Red Gadget	 0:57.71	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¼....................... Not sighted
5 of 9	 08Apr23	 NAN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM45	 [	 7]	 I French	 57.5	 $8	 Beeokay	 0:58.32	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort

18 HOLY CHARIOT Trainer: Amanda Park Barrier: 18 Total: 23-1-4-2 Prize Money: A$24,400
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 11-1-3-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 10-0-1-2 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 6-1-3-0
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor Dam: Mistress Mcdowell J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/03/22 (437 Days)
Owner: Ms A J Park, Mr N W Barnes & Mr M Barnes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 25Feb23	 GOO	turf	 1000	 G 	 B	 [	 2]	 Ms S Willis	 52	 $6	 Maginnis	 0:59.43	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
4 of 11	 18Mar23	 ESK	 turf	 800	  G 	 B	 [	 1]	 K Yoshida	 55	 $7	 Warrior Jack	 0:44.05	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
10 of 10	25Mar23	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM62	 [	 7]	 Ms M Savva	 54	 $61	 Stormtrooper	 1:19.78	 (25.11)	 4	 7	 ....17¾.......................... Well back
8 of 8	 08Apr23	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 2	 [	 2]	 K Yoshida	 54	 $81	 Albert’s In Charge	 1:04.39	 (23.53)	 3	 4	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 10	 06May23	 BDN	 turf	 1175	 G 	 B	 [	 8]	 Ms K Gates	 55	 $15	 Move Beyond	 1:10.57	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort

19 SUNNY EKCELS Trainer: Ms S Sixtus Barrier: 6 Total: 48-1-5-8 Prize Money: A$42,450
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 34-0-4-6 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 6-1-1-1 54-56kg: 26-0-3-4 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 21-1-4-4
Sire: Bel Esprit Dam: Ultrazonal J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 48-1-5-8 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-0-2 Last Win: 30/04/22 (388 Days)
Owner: P D Gray & Mrs P M Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 04Feb23	 DAL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 Ms H Richardson	 55	 $21	 Miss Moscato	 1:12.07	 (24.39)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 12	 11Feb23	 NAN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB50	 [	 4]	 Adam Spinks	 55	 $6.5	 Red Gadget	 0:57.71	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 08Apr23	 NAN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM45	 [	 5]	 Adam Spinks	 57.5	 $*3.5	 Beeokay	 0:58.32	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
11 of 11	18Apr23	 WAW	turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	10]	 Adam Spinks	 54	 $151	 Lightfast	 1:09.02	 (23.58)	 9	 6	 ..... 8¾....................... Not sighted
6 of 7	 29Apr23	 GOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 B	 [	 2]	 Adam Spinks	 55	 $8	 Tycoon Jim	 1:10.80	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
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R3 23 May 2023 | Chinchilla | Chinchilla Rsl Hcp
Distance: 1400m | Class: Open	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $15,000
2:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 751303
	 2	 331212
	 3	 141891
	 4	 435582
	 5	 221165
	 6	 993217
	 7	 430069
	 8	 546166
	 9	 600893
	10	 400081

MAGIC CHARLEE
VINASTA
TINTINWIN
SNOWFIRE
A FIGHTING FURY
COLLAY’S SPIRIT
WILD MOON
GOOD CHAT
LEGEND OF ZORRO
PALATE

63.5
61.5
59.5
58
57.5
57.5
56.5
55.5
55.5
55

6
1
7
3
4
9
2
5
8
10

LIV O’DONNELL  2 

S WILCOCK  1.5 
S MC CANN  3 

M MC GILLIVRAY
J P STANLEY
G SEMMENS  3 

S APTHORPE
MS G CARTWRIGHT
MS L BARR  2 

A DONALD

M A CURRIE
C & K GERAN
DONALD BAKER
C SMITH
MS O CAIRNS
TYRELL/BUTTON
B STRONG
D FORSTER
R T HAY
PAT W WEBSTER

7
7
5
6
7
4
7
5
6
5

G
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
NZ
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS

81
81
76
74
74
74
73
72
72
72

	53-�10�-7-5
	48-�10�-13-9
	27-�6�-4-6
	31-�7�-1-2
	45-�7�-8-3
	41-�6�-7-5
	36-�6�-3-5
	20-�4�-3-3
	26-�5�-3-3
	45-�8�-7-2

$237,540
$245,105
$155,020
$207,280
$168,925
$206,860
$123,882
$143,320
$220,879
$139,700

	20-�3�-3-2
	12-�4�-3-2
	10-�5�-1-2
	9-�2�-1-1
	7-�2�-0-0
	17-�3�-3-1
	11-�1�-1-1
	6-�1�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-1
	12-�6�-2-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 MAGIC CHARLEE Trainer: M A Currie Barrier: 6 Total: 53-10-7-5 Prize Money: A$237,540
Jockey: Liv O’Donnell (a2.0) WT: 63.5 Good: 35-8-4-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 8-2-2-2 58+kg: 27-6-6-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-3-3-2
Sire: Magic Albert Dam: Danelee Dancer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 53-10-7-5 Soft/Heavy: 18-2-3-2 Last Win: 16/02/23 (96 Days)
Owner: Ms M M Fullarton, Mrs V A Brown, S J Green & Mrs L M Wardley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 11Feb23	 DOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 M Castle	 50	 $26	 The Big Goodbye	 1:08.79	 (22.45)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼.............Awkward straight
1 of 9	 16Feb23	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 B Wheeler	 52	 $5.5	 At Witz End	 1:18.71	 (23.10)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
3 of 12	 11Mar23	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 S 	 NMW	 [	 9]	 Y Lewis	 56	 $26	 Briars Kingdom	 1:24.73	 (24.71)	 5	 6	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
13 of 13	25Mar23	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM85	 [	10]	 J P Stanley	 58	 $20	 Indispensable	 1:23.43	 (23.81)	 1	 1	 ....12¾..............Stewards inquiry
3 of 9	 22Apr23	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Jai Williams	 57	 $5.5	 Vinasta	 1:21.53	 (23.50)	 9	 8	 ........ 5........................ Solid effort

2 VINASTA Trainer: C & K Geran Barrier: 1 Total: 48-10-13-9 Prize Money: A$245,105
Jockey: S Wilcock (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 30-6-9-5 Track: 1-1-0-0

7yo b/br aus m Fav: 16-4-6-3 58+kg: 14-5-4-1 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 12-4-3-2
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Dusty Grey J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 48-10-13-9 Soft/Heavy: 17-3-4-4 Last Win: 22/04/23 (31 Days)
Owner: C G Geran, K J O’Brien, R P Grant, T J McLean, Mrs K A McLean, T K Brosnan, C Lowth, T Sims, B M Moody, M W Fleming, J M Wessel, R J Lloyd, M J Casey, C Jang, C J Larkin, L 
Weber & R Smit

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 04Mar23	 DAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 G Geran	 54.5	 $7	 Elusive Eagle	 1:08.69	 (23.44)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 6	 20Mar23	 CHN	 turf	 1400	 F 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Emily Lang	 57	 $*1.6	 Parko	 1:19.58	 (22.99)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
2 of 6	 31Mar23	 ROC	 turf	 1500	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 M Murphy	 55	 $*1.5	 Bering Sea	 1:30.61	 (22.44)	 3	 2	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 22Apr23	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Emily Lang	 52.5	 $4.2	 Canasta	 1:21.53	 (23.50)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
2 of 5	 13May23	 BUG	 turf	 1380	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 P Hamblin	 61.5	 $*1.3	 Waitakere	 1:21.39	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run

3 TINTINWIN Trainer: Donald Baker Barrier: 7 Total: 27-6-4-6 Prize Money: A$155,020
Jockey: S Mc Cann (a3.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 13-3-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-5-1-2
Sire: Ocean Park Dam: Whatevs J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-6-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 14-3-2-3 Last Win: 29/04/23 (24 Days)
Owner: Mrs P Siebenhausen, S R O’Sullivan, Mrs O T O’Sullivan, Miss R O O’Sullivan, P J O’Sullivan & L L Dunne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 08Mar23	 DOO	turf	 1650	 G 	 5	 [	 1]	 Jaden Lloyd	 55.5	 $4.2	 Ghostwriter	 1:38.52	 (22.91)	 5	 6	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 15Mar23	 EAF	 turf	 1845	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 M Castle	 56.5	 $9.5	 Finsceal	 1:55.11	 (23.75)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
8 of 11	 29Mar23	 EAF	 turf	 1838	 S 	 5	 [	11]	 M Castle	 55.5	 $21	 Al Aabir	 1:53.61	 (24.11)	 3	 5	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
9 of 11	 08Apr23	 DOO	turf	 2040	 S 	 BM78	 [	 8]	 M Castle	 55	 $18	 Stuck With You	 2:07.20	 (25.43)	 4	 5	 ....11¾............................No show
1 of 10	 29Apr23	 GOO	turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms S Willis	 55	 $6	 River Mac	 1:23.27	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ...... nk...........................Good win

4 SNOWFIRE Trainer: C Smith Barrier: 3 Total: 31-7-1-2 Prize Money: A$207,280
Jockey: M Mc Gillivray WT: 58 Good: 20-3-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

6yo ch aus g Fav: 4-2-0-0 58+kg: 24-6-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-1-1
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Still Dreaming J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 30-7-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-4-0-0 Last Win: 19/11/22 (185 Days)
Owner: A C Black

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 17Dec22	 CHN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	12]	 A Donald	 58.5	 $7	 Menindee	 1:19.67	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
5 of 5	 25Mar23	 ROM	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 N Fazackerley	 60	 $3.8	 Parko	 1:10.28	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ...... 14.......................... Fair effort
5 of 6	 15Apr23	 THG	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 L J Miller	 59.5	 $8	 Starsonic	 1:15.38	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 10	 29Apr23	 BAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Dakota Graham	 61.5	 $13	 Echo Point	 1:39.61	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ....13¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 7	 06May23	 MVN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 N Fazackerley	 58.5	 $4.5	 Hanover Square	 1:22.14	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
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5 A FIGHTING FURY Trainer: Ms O Cairns Barrier: 4 Total: 45-7-8-3 Prize Money: A$168,925
Jockey: J P Stanley WT: 57.5 Good: 30-5-5-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 6-2-2-0 56-58kg: 16-4-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 7-2-0-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock Dam: Runaway Jesse J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 40-5-8-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-3-1 Last Win: 06/01/23 (137 Days)
Owner: M G O’Connell, B E W Hanson, L Seymour, C L Filewood, Miss A L Streat, R Davie & M J Nielsen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 16Dec22	 ROC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 N Seymour	 57.5	 $3.9	 Art By Concorde	 1:36.26	 (23.09)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 6	 23Dec22	 ROC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 N Seymour	 61	 $*3.4	 Hyperion Star	 1:35.71	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
1 of 7	 06Jan23	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 6	 [	 4]	 N Seymour	 57	 $4.2	 Louis January	 1:33.53	 (23.83)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
6 of 7	 19Jan23	 ROC	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 N Seymour	 60	 $7	 Magnetic Drive	 1:30.01	 (--.--)	 2	 4	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
5 of 9	 04Feb23	 EAF	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM72	 [	 8]	 M Castle	 57.5	 $51	 Vaccine	 1:36.02	 (24.23)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort

6 COLLAY’S SPIRIT Trainer: Tyrell/Button Barrier: 9 Total: 41-6-7-5 Prize Money: A$206,860
Jockey: G Semmens (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 21-3-5-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 9-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-3-3-1
Sire: Charm Spirit Dam: Collay J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 39-6-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 20-3-2-3 Last Win: 01/05/23 (22 Days)
Owner: A B Bauman, Mrs C Tyrell & Mrs K Tyrell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 22Mar23	 DOO	turf	 1350	 S 	 5	 [	10]	 K W-Taylor	 57	 $21	 Valley Of Dreams	 1:21.22	 (23.12)	 10	 10	 ........ 4............................No show
3 of 6	 08Apr23	 BEA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 5	 [	 6]	 S Callow	 55	 $12	 Azzareach	 1:10.63	 (23.60)	 4	 2	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 15Apr23	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 N Callow	 59	 $8.5	 Reality	 1:11.72	 (24.75)	 4	 4	 ..... 1½..................... Slowly away
1 of 11	 01May23	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 S 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 Jai Williams	 58.5	 $9	 Kiki Coco	 1:22.40	 (24.13)	 3	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win
7 of 9	 14May23	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Open	 [	 3]	 K W-Taylor	 54	 $5.5	 Linthorpe Lad	 1:13.55	 (24.41)	 4	 3	 ..... 3½..................... Slowly away

7 WILD MOON Trainer: B Strong Barrier: 2 Total: 36-6-3-5 Prize Money: A$123,882
Jockey: S Apthorpe WT: 56.5 Good: 25-4-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b nz g Fav: 9-3-2-0 56-58kg: 12-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-1-1
Sire: Darci Brahma Dam: Star Jasmine J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-5-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-3-2 Last Win: 23/07/21 (669 Days)
Owner: W R Grills & D H Sutton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 21Aug21	 EAF	 turf	 1835	 G 	 6	 [	 1]	 J Byrne	 54.5	 $18	 Champagne Aunty	 1:52.83	 (24.02)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
10 of 11	09Sep21	 LIS	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM74	 [	 3]	 A Morgan	 60.5	 $7.5	 Macchina Volante	 2:11.92	 (24.00)	 10	 11	 ........ 8.......................... Well back
12 of 12	12Dec21	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 G Buckley	 55	 $41	 Ice In Vancouver	 0:55.44	 (22.18)	 12	 12	 ....13¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 12	 01Jan22	 INV	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $41	 Renegade	 1:23.36	 (24.60)	 11	 10	 ..... 4¼..................... Slowly away
9 of 10	 29Apr23	 GOO	turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Adam Spinks	 56.5	 $10	 Tintinwin	 1:23.27	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ...... 10............................No show

8 GOOD CHAT Trainer: D Forster Barrier: 5 Total: 20-4-3-3 Prize Money: A$143,320
Jockey: Ms G Cartwright WT: 55.5 Good: 12-3-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 7-3-1-1 54-56kg: 6-0-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Stolen Beauty J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-4-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 29/03/23 (55 Days)
Owner: Ezybonds No 1 (Mgr: M A Endresz)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 08Jan22	 GCO	turf	 1300	 S 	 4	 [	11]	 B Nothdurft	 57.5	 $10	 The Ritz	 1:18.20	 (24.43)	 6	 4	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 23Dec22	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM68	 [	 5]	 J Orman	 59.5	 $3.6	 Abdicating	 1:11.70	 (23.95)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
1 of 15	 29Mar23	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM70	 [	15]	 J Byrne	 58	 $5	 Gwan So	 1:24.84	 (23.59)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
6 of 11	 15Apr23	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 NMW	 [	 7]	 J Byrne	 54.5	 $*2.1	 National Choice	 1:23.60	 (23.49)	 1	 1	 ........ 3................... Every chance
6 of 10	 30Apr23	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Open	 [	 9]	 D Thornton	 54	 $10	 Starvirgo	 1:15.58	 (22.75)	 7	 7	 ........ 5................... Every chance

9 LEGEND OF ZORRO Trainer: R T Hay Barrier: 8 Total: 26-5-3-3 Prize Money: A$220,879
Jockey: Ms L Barr (a2.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 18-5-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 4-2-1-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Toronado Dam: Healing Kiss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-5-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-2 Last Win: 20/10/21 (580 Days)
Owner: R T Hay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	05Nov22	 GEE	 turf	 1512	 G 	 BM78	 [	11]	 Neil Farley	 58.5	 $14	 Savannah Cloud	 1:30.64	 (23.72)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¼.............. Checked at start
12 of 15	19Nov22	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM78	 [	 8]	 P Moloney	 57.5	 $51	 Our Redente	 1:43.93	 (25.88)	 7	 7	 ...... 17...................... Well beaten
8 of 9	 06Jan23	 STW	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 John Allen	 60.5	 $10	 Come Along Jeffrey	 1:17.96	 (22.51)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 15Apr23	 THG	 turf	 1075	 G 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 L J Miller	 65	 $5	 Oh So Rewarding	 1:01.56	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¾............................No show
3 of 6	 02May23	 THG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 L J Miller	 56	 $16	 Applecross	 1:24.51	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

10 PALATE Trainer: Pat W Webster Barrier: 10 Total: 45-8-7-2 Prize Money: A$139,700
Jockey: A Donald WT: 55 Good: 34-8-5-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 9-3-2-0 54-56kg: 28-4-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-6-2-1
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Commanding Epic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 45-8-7-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-2-0 Last Win: 07/05/23 (16 Days)
Owner: G J Wippell, Mrs Hg Wippell, E J Wippell, Mrs A E Wippell & Miss Ih Wippell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	19Nov22	 ROM	turf	 1640	 G 	 Open	 [	12]	 Ms B Richardson	 54	 $21	 Nick The Skip	 1:42.32	 (--.--)	 2	 6	 ....25¾...................... Well beaten
15 of 15	03Dec22	 DOO	turf	 1600	 S 	 NMW	 [	 1]	 Ms S Lacy	 55	 $101	 Echo Point	 1:37.66	 (23.25)	 1	 3	 ...... 15...............Overraced early
10 of 12	17Dec22	 CHN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms B Richardson	 55	 $12	 Menindee	 1:19.67	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....12½.......................... Well back
8 of 10	 25Apr23	 WON	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 L Sykes	 55.5	 $5	 Hard Landing	 0:00.00	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 12	 07May23	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 Emily Lang	 56.5	 $41	 Brentwood	 1:22.48	 (23.86)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
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PERTH MEETING TUESDAY, 23 MAY 2023

R4 23 May 2023 | Chinchilla | Critch Automotive (Bm50)
Distance: 1400m | Class: BM50	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $15,000
2:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 141683
	 2	 764670
	 3	 140637
	 4	 683333
	 5	 870265
	 6	 501424
	 7	 491449
	 8	 321793
	 9	 006305
	10	 204280
	11	 128527
	12	 858760

STORMTROOPER
ROACCI
WITCH DAY
ABB ROY
BEACH CLUB
PERFECT LEGACY
BLUE VELVET
HEEBEE RIGHT MATE
IT MUST BE LOVE
NOW OR NEVER
CONTESSA NILE
LOUVRE LIL

66
62.5
61
60
60
60
59.5
59.5
59
58.5
58
58

5
6
12
7
17
3
2
10
15
4
16
8

TAMARA NOBLE  4 

C SUTHERLAND  4 

S MC CANN  3 

M MC GILLIVRAY
S WILCOCK  1.5 
M POWELL
N TOMIZAWA
CHRIS TAYLOR
MS H RICHARDSON
MS H PHILLIPS
MS T TOWNSEND
S CALLOW  2 

B STURGESS
N I OWEN
W P NUGENT
M F HEMMINGS
D B REARDON
C & K GERAN
B AHRENS
S MESKEN
G RICHARDSON
B P PHILLIPS
R J MILNE
GARY THWAITE

6
6
4
9
6
4
6
8
4
7
4
5

G
G
M
M
M
M
M
G
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
55
56
54
54
54
53
49
52
51
50
50

	46-�8�-1-7
	18-�1�-2-2
	21-�2�-0-5
	129-�10�-12-17
	48-�4�-12-6
	21-�1�-3-2
	19-�2�-0-2
	41-�4�-3-8
	11-�1�-0-2
	27-�1�-5-3
	17-�1�-4-1
	22-�2�-0-2

$107,680
$40,195
$48,075
$218,377
$109,480
$40,175
$42,025
$53,640
$17,790
$63,725
$32,800
$25,525

	9-�1�-1-2
	7-�1�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	54-�8�-2-7
	8-�1�-1-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	11-�1�-1-2
	4-�1�-0-1
	6-�1�-0-1
	3-�0�-1-0
	10-�1�-0-1

EMERGENCY
	13	 445547
	14	 421203
	15	 270436
	16	 387755
	17	 552078
	18	 439560

NASA
DUSTINS
SMASHING LUCAS
STAR DIVA
ENTERPRISE ELECTRA
RUN RAMPANT

59
58.5
57
55
55
55

14
11
18
9
13
1

J P STANLEY
L J MILLER
--
--
--
--

MS O CAIRNS
MALEAH HILL
K J SIMS
B C BAKER
B GORMAN
MS S SIXTUS

5
5
5
5
6
6

G
G
G
M
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

48
47
44
42
42
40

	22-�1�-2-2
	26-�1�-2-2
	21-�1�-1-2
	38-�1�-2-5
	29-�3�-3-4
	46-�1�-5-9

$36,275
$23,025
$23,960
$47,455
$37,290
$54,760

	4-�0�-0-1
	8-�0�-1-1
	4-�0�-1-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	12-�0�-1-3
	3-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 STORMTROOPER Trainer: B Sturgess Barrier: 5 Total: 46-8-1-7 Prize Money: A$107,680
Jockey: Tamara Noble (a4.0) WT: 66 Good: 32-7-1-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 11-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-2
Sire: El Nino Dam: Commanding Lass J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 45-8-1-6 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-0-2 Last Win: 25/03/23 (59 Days)
Owner: B T Sturgess, J C Stephan & Mrs L Stephan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 14Mar23	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 BM62	 [	 1]	 L Sykes	 55	 $9.5	 Better Explain	 1:19.82	 (24.19)	 1	 1	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 25Mar23	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM62	 [	10]	 S Champkin	 55	 $*3.3	 Zabcan	 1:19.78	 (25.11)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
6 of 7	 15Apr23	 GYM	turf	 1170	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms S Willis	 60.5	 $3	 Hard Stride	 1:09.17	 (25.17)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance
8 of 9	 26Apr23	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 M Potgieter	 54	 $61	 Just Engaged	 1:19.03	 (24.85)	 2	 1	 ...... 10...................... Well beaten
3 of 11	 13May23	 GCP	 awt	 1540	 G 	 BM55	 [	10]	 S Champkin	 59.5	 $26	 Agent Of Mayhem	 1:33.87	 (24.27)	 2	 1	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort

2 ROACCI Trainer: N I Owen Barrier: 6 Total: 18-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$40,195
Jockey: C Sutherland (a4.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 10-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 5-0-1-0 58+kg: 9-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-1
Sire: Rock Hero Dam: Fallaci J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-0 Last Win: 09/06/21 (713 Days)
Owner: N I Owen, Mrs H M L Owen, C P Owen, K M Owen, Mrs J D Owen, Mrs E M Adams & Miss L S Giardulla

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 23Mar22	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Leslie Tilley	 59	 $61	 You Are Persistent	 1:23.86	 (23.70)	 5	 8	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
4 of 12	 10Apr22	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM62	 [	 4]	 A Mallyon	 57	 $7.5	 Lady Ringo	 1:26.37	 (24.31)	 7	 5	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 03May22	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 J Molloy	 56.5	 $*3.2	 Canny Cat	 1:20.22	 (23.40)	 6	 8	 ........ 3................... Every chance
7 of 13	 29May22	 IPS	 turf	 1700	 H 	 1	 [	13]	 R Maloney	 57	 $7.5	 Majestic Colour	 1:47.09	 (25.91)	 9	 5	 ....11¾.........................No excuse
10 of 10	15Apr23	 GOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB60	 [	 9]	 S Apthorpe	 58	 $10	 Miss Cinnamoncider	 1:09.77	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 8.......................... Well back

3 WITCH DAY Trainer: W P Nugent Barrier: 12 Total: 21-2-0-5 Prize Money: A$48,075
Jockey: S Mc Cann (a3.0) WT: 61 Good: 10-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Rebel Dane Dam: Panada J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-2-0-5 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-3 Last Win: 07/12/22 (167 Days)
Owner: W P Nugent, B C Donaldson, M A O’Leary, Grant Bloodstock (Mgr S P Grant), Carpe Diem (Mgr K Lowe) & Ms C M Padman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 22Dec22	 IPS	 turf	 1700	 S 	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms S Thornton	 54	 $8.5	 Tavi L’amour	 1:44.33	 (23.61)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
10 of 12	04Jan23	 EAF	 turf	 1845	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms S Thornton	 54	 $26	 Holstein	 1:53.54	 (24.05)	 10	 10	 ..... 5½.....................Eased 100m
6 of 12	 26Jan23	 BEA	 turf	 1650	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Ms S Thornton	 56.5	 $12	 Go Millo	 1:42.45	 (24.31)	 10	 9	 ....... ¾......................Laid in early
3 of 7	 02Feb23	 IPS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 Ms S Thornton	 54	 $19	 Heleva Deel	 1:37.66	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 08Apr23	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms C Eaton	 54	 $21	 Union Spirit	 1:24.98	 (25.15)	 12	 11	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
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4 ABB ROY Trainer: M F Hemmings Barrier: 7 Total: 129-10-12-17 Prize Money: A$218,377
Jockey: M Mc Gillivray WT: 60 Good: 91-5-9-14 Track: 3-1-0-1

9yo b aus m Fav: 6-0-2-3 58+kg: 20-3-4-2 Firm: 5-0-0-1 Distance: 54-8-2-7
Sire: Zariz Dam: Highly Elated J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 127-10-12-17 Soft/Heavy: 33-5-3-2 Last Win: 22/07/22 (305 Days)
Owner: B M Burgess, Mrs A Grills, P A Grills, R S Grills & Bileena Stud (Mgr: Mrs N R Hemmings)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 14Mar23	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 OB55	 [	 3]	 M Hellyer	 57	 $9.5	 Herecum Da Drums	 1:21.06	 (25.07)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 6	 20Mar23	 CHN	 turf	 1400	 F 	 Open	 [	 3]	 L Sykes	 52.5	 $15	 Vinasta	 1:19.58	 (22.99)	 2	 2	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
3 of 5	 08Apr23	 FTN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 P Hamblin	 60	 $*1.7	 Zuma	 1:10.67	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 18Apr23	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 OB55	 [	 4]	 M Hellyer	 56.5	 $9.5	 Hot Profit	 1:19.44	 (24.27)	 6	 6	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 29Apr23	 GOO	turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 N Fazackerley	 57	 $5	 Miss Cinnamoncider	 1:24.35	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort

5 BEACH CLUB Trainer: D B Reardon Barrier: 17 Total: 48-4-12-6 Prize Money: A$109,480
Jockey: S Wilcock (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 32-1-10-6 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 7-2-2-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-4 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 8-1-1-2
Sire: Zoffany Dam: Coralina J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 47-4-12-5 Soft/Heavy: 15-3-1-0 Last Win: 07/04/22 (411 Days)
Owner: L M Chicken

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 27Aug22	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J Murphy	 57	 $31	 Dis Go Boom	 1:20.21	 (24.78)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
12 of 13	11Sep22	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 J Murphy	 56.5	 $91	 A Big Chance	 1:38.10	 (24.71)	 10	 12	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten
2 of 12	 14Mar23	 WAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Ms M Savva	 55.5	 $19	 And Over Again	 1:04.30	 (23.15)	 4	 3	 ....... ½.......................Laid in 50m
6 of 8	 15Apr23	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms M Savva	 56	 $17	 Wanda Rox	 1:06.86	 (23.81)	 3	 4	 ........ 7................... Every chance
5 of 10	 29Apr23	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms M Savva	 57.5	 $41	 Carrier Buster	 1:19.34	 (24.86)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¾..................... Slowly away

6 PERFECT LEGACY Trainer: C & K Geran Barrier: 3 Total: 21-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$40,175
Jockey: M Powell WT: 60 Good: 16-1-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 3-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Unencumbered Dam: Bellanger J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 17-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/02/23 (94 Days)
Owner: Platinum Breeding & Racing (Mgr: R Sousa), N J McNeil, J P Bourke, D Day, Dr H Johnston, Whalebone No 1 (Mgr: G A Foss), C Bennett, Z Staggard, V E Staggard, T Luscombe, R 
McIntosh, R G Roden, A Hovey, P Stewart, G Paydon, C Anderson, P Williams, S McCrac

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

0 of 12	 26Dec22	 BAL	 turf	 1010	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 D Peisley	 58	 $10	 Good Girl	 0:57.60	 (22.67)	 -	 -	 ......FF.................. Incident report
1 of 11	 18Feb23	 TOO	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 M Powell	 56	 $5.5	 Cottee	 1:02.96	 (24.14)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
4 of 9	 11Mar23	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 M Powell	 56.5	 $6	 Milliffe	 1:12.72	 (24.28)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾.............. Wide throughout
2 of 10	 22Apr23	 DAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB55	 [	 8]	 Emily Lang	 54.5	 $*2.4	 Sheriff Of London	 1:04.18	 (23.18)	 3	 4	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
4 of 11	 04May23	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Emily Lang	 55.5	 $*2.7	 Taormina Duchess	 1:10.82	 (24.18)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.................Laid out at turn

7 BLUE VELVET Trainer: B Ahrens Barrier: 2 Total: 19-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$42,025
Jockey: N Tomizawa WT: 59.5 Good: 10-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 3-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Husson Dam: Blue Garter J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/10/22 (213 Days)
Owner: J A Holsman, S J Spinks, C R Willebrands, E Sydun, Mrs R Sydun, C Laxman, S Wunnacharoensri, K A Paine, W J Wheeldon, P J Foster, B Hissink, B R Thomas, A P Hill & Ms C A 
Branch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 06Aug22	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	13]	 W D’avila	 54	 $26	 Red Peroni	 1:09.38	 (22.38)	 16	 16	 ..... 5¾............................No show
1 of 9	 22Oct22	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 M Wishart	 54	 $16	 Bean A While	 1:22.27	 (25.32)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
4 of 8	 15Apr23	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 M Hellyer	 55.5	 $21	 Wanda Rox	 1:06.86	 (23.81)	 7	 6	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 29Apr23	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 M Hellyer	 57	 $13	 Carrier Buster	 1:19.34	 (24.86)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
9 of 11	 07May23	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	10]	 M Hellyer	 55	 $5.5	 Herecum Da Drums	 1:23.37	 (24.15)	 9	 8	 ..... 6¼............................No show

8 HEEBEE RIGHT MATE Trainer: S Mesken Barrier: 10 Total: 41-4-3-8 Prize Money: A$53,640
Jockey: Chris Taylor WT: 59.5 Good: 28-1-3-6 Track: 2-1-0-1

8yo gr aus g Fav: 4-0-1-3 58+kg: 14-2-1-4 Firm: 3-1-0-1 Distance: 11-1-1-2
Sire: Raheeb Dam: Dantina J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 41-4-3-8 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-0-1 Last Win: 04/03/23 (80 Days)
Owner: Ms S M Mesken, S L Smith & A J Cronin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 23Feb23	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB55	 [	 3]	 K H Zechner	 54.5	 $6.5	 Road To Emmaus	 1:26.58	 (25.38)	 7	 7	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 04Mar23	 BAL	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 Chris Taylor	 57	 $4.8	 Qukes	 1:27.89	 (23.47)	 4	 4	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
7 of 7	 11Mar23	 EAF	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 Chris Taylor	 59	 $101	 The Red Kite	 1:36.34	 (23.46)	 3	 4	 ....12¼.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 24Mar23	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Chris Taylor	 55	 $14	 Blinding Light	 1:25.15	 (24.15)	 1	 3	 ..... 4¾............................No show
3 of 7	 10Apr23	 AUG	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB50	 [	 4]	 L J Miller	 61	 $6	 Craig And Hoff	 1:17.24	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort

9 IT MUST BE LOVE Trainer: G Richardson Barrier: 15 Total: 11-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$17,790
Jockey: Ms H Richardson WT: 59 Good: 6-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: Keep The Filly J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 07/04/22 (411 Days)
Owner: A C Cliffe & S E Perina

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	26Nov22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Taylor	 55	 $41	 Silver Galaxy	 1:09.70	 (22.73)	 9	 11	 ....12¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 12Dec22	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB55	 [	 3]	 M Wishart	 56.5	 $14	 Hallside Hot Stuff	 1:23.99	 (24.69)	 9	 9	 ........ 2................... Every chance
3 of 8	 24Dec22	 TOO	 turf	 1875	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 N Tomizawa	 55.5	 $6.5	 Roaring Thunder	 1:56.26	 (25.19)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½...............Overraced early
12 of 12	12Jan23	 KIY	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM55	 [	11]	 N Tomizawa	 56.5	 $17	 Friend Of God	 1:56.87	 (24.19)	 4	 10	 ....30¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 10	 15Apr23	 GYM	turf	 1170	 G 	 B	 [	 6]	 Chris Meehan	 58	 $6	 Yes No Maybe So	 1:11.14	 (25.85)	 -	 -	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort
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10 NOW OR NEVER Trainer: B P Phillips Barrier: 4 Total: 27-1-5-3 Prize Money: A$63,725
Jockey: Ms H Phillips WT: 58.5 Good: 14-0-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b/br aus m Fav: 5-1-2-1 58+kg: 4-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: All American Dam: Milanesa J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 27-1-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-3-1 Last Win: 31/07/20 (1026 Days)
Owner: B P Phillips

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	04Dec20	 MUD	turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	14]	 A Layt	 55.5	 $5.5	 Rebel Bro	 1:25.71	 (--.--)	 13	 14	 ..... 8¼..............Stewards inquiry
4 of 10	 21Dec20	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 H 	 1	 [	10]	 R Jones	 53.5	 $5.5	 Whatsin	 1:25.03	 (24.31)	 10	 9	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
2 of 11	 11Mar21	 MOR	turf	 1300	 H 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms R Murray	 56	 $*3.5	 Boom Rocker	 1:20.11	 (25.08)	 8	 9	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
8 of 8	 27Feb23	 THG	 turf	 800	  G 	 BM55	 [	 2]	 Ms H Phillips	 57.5	 $31	 Our Stormy Girl	 0:44.42	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
13 of 13	02Apr23	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 Ms H Phillips	 57	 $101	 National Choice	 1:24.58	 (23.85)	 13	 13	 ....16½............................ Poor run

11 CONTESSA NILE Trainer: R J Milne Barrier: 16 Total: 17-1-4-1 Prize Money: A$32,800
Jockey: Ms T Townsend WT: 58 Good: 10-1-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Benfica Dam: Victoria Nile J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 17-1-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: 25/02/23 (87 Days)
Owner: R J Milne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 21Mar23	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 S Apthorpe	 54.5	 $21	 King Of Wanchai	 1:09.75	 (24.11)	 6	 6	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
8 of 11	 09Apr23	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 S Apthorpe	 55	 $26	 Silver Pearl	 1:12.58	 (23.90)	 10	 11	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 10	 22Apr23	 DAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB55	 [	10]	 S Apthorpe	 55	 $6	 Shotgun Sam	 1:03.81	 (23.65)	 6	 8	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 29Apr23	 GOO	turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Ms T Townsend	 55	 $4	 Miss Cinnamoncider	 1:24.35	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
7 of 11	 12May23	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms T Townsend	 54	 $51	 Clearly George	 1:23.12	 (24.08)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse

12 LOUVRE LIL Trainer: Gary Thwaite Barrier: 8 Total: 22-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$25,525
Jockey: S Callow (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 14-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-0-1
Sire: Mahisara Dam: Quelle Beaute J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 03/05/22 (385 Days)
Owner: G Thwaite & Mrs R M J Thwaite

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 11Nov22	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 OB55	 [	 7]	 E Macpherson	 55	 $12	 Black Whitto	 1:19.21	 (23.72)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 12	 26Nov22	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB55	 [	10]	 Ms K Gates	 56.5	 $31	 Without Shame	 1:09.54	 (23.26)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¼.............. Checked at start
7 of 8	 08Apr23	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 2	 [	 3]	 S Apthorpe	 54	 $31	 Albert’s In Charge	 1:04.39	 (23.53)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¼..................... Slowly away
6 of 10	 18Apr23	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 OB55	 [	10]	 S Apthorpe	 55.5	 $17	 True Patriot	 1:20.15	 (24.19)	 5	 6	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
10 of 12	06May23	 IPS	 turf	 1666	 G 	 OB55	 [	 2]	 K Yoshida	 55	 $61	 Chief Command	 1:43.24	 (23.91)	 6	 9	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back

13 NASA Trainer: Ms O Cairns Barrier: 14 Total: 22-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$36,275
Jockey: J P Stanley WT: 59 Good: 14-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Scissor Kick Dam: Nitouche J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 02/11/20 (932 Days)
Owner: Donquinn Downs (Mgr: G W Donnellan)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 16Dec22	 ROC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB55	 [	 1]	 M Castle	 55.5	 $10	 Divine Purpose	 1:22.79	 (23.05)	 3	 4	 ..... 6¾.........................Handy run
5 of 13	 06Jan23	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM55	 [	11]	 Ms B Thomson	 57	 $9.5	 Edification	 1:16.88	 (23.55)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 14Jan23	 THG	 turf	 1200	 S 	 B	 [	 1]	 T Fenlon	 60	 $*2.1	 Curic	 1:11.60	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 22Apr23	 DAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB55	 [	 2]	 L Tarrant	 56	 $8	 Templemore	 1:04.03	 (23.67)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 04May23	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 S Callow	 52.5	 $21	 Primed For Victory	 1:10.72	 (24.33)	 6	 8	 ........ 5.....................Eased 800m

14 DUSTINS Trainer: Maleah Hill Barrier: 11 Total: 26-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$23,025
Jockey: L J Miller WT: 58.5 Good: 17-1-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 2-0-1-1 Distance: 8-0-1-1
Sire: Akeed Mofeed Dam: Elusive Diva J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/02/23 (101 Days)
Owner: Mrs A Robbins & Miss M B Hill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 21Jan23	 DEE	 turf	 1400	 F 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Sarah Robbins	 57	 $5	 Court On	 1:24.95	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 11Feb23	 MIE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Sarah Robbins	 56.5	 $4.4	 Yankee Blossom	 1:13.91	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd...........................Good win
2 of 10	 25Feb23	 BKL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 B	 [	 6]	 Sarah Robbins	 57	 $3.6	 Karara Lad	 1:10.87	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
12 of 14	14Mar23	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 OB55	 [	14]	 Sarah Robbins	 54.5	 $21	 Herecum Da Drums	 1:21.06	 (25.07)	 2	 4	 ....11¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 11	 20Mar23	 CHN	 turf	 1400	 F 	 BM55	 [	11]	 Amy Graham	 53	 $31	 Point The Wagon	 1:21.31	 (23.45)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

15 SMASHING LUCAS Trainer: K J Sims Barrier: 18 Total: 21-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$23,960
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 12-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Lucas Cranach Dam: Smashed J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-1 Last Win: 01/11/22 (203 Days)
Owner: K J Sims & J D Sims

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 18Mar23	 TOO	 turf	 1650	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 N Masuda	 54	 $21	 Irish Sally	 1:41.06	 (24.57)	 2	 3	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
10 of 10	18Apr23	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 OB55	 [	 9]	 N Tomizawa	 55	 $19	 True Patriot	 1:20.15	 (24.19)	 9	 10	 ..... 6½.......................... Well back
4 of 8	 29Apr23	 GOO	turf	 1800	 S 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 N Fazackerley	 58	 $10	 Boult	 1:52.69	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
3 of 8	 06May23	 BDN	 turf	 1740	 G 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 S Apthorpe	 55	 $17	 Impactful	 1:49.51	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 6	 13May23	 TOO	 turf	 1850	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 S Apthorpe	 54	 $10	 Mantinello	 1:57.39	 (25.89)	 3	 5	 ....10½................... Every chance
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16 STAR DIVA Trainer: B C Baker Barrier: 9 Total: 38-1-2-5 Prize Money: A$47,455
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 22-0-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-0-1 54-56kg: 15-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Ready Diva J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 38-1-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-2-2 Last Win: 30/04/22 (388 Days)
Owner: Mrs C S Baker, Mrs C Hill & Miss D J Baker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 18Mar23	 TOO	 turf	 1650	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms T Townsend	 52	 $16	 Irish Sally	 1:41.06	 (24.57)	 7	 8	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 7	 01Apr23	 TOO	 turf	 1850	 G 	 BM62	 [	 5]	 Ms T Townsend	 52	 $51	 Cairndow	 1:56.35	 (25.29)	 4	 7	 ...... 18................. Saddle slipped
7 of 7	 16Apr23	 SUN	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 T Marshall	 54	 $81	 Burnt By Bernie	 1:50.13	 (23.49)	 6	 7	 ..... 9½..................... Slowly away
5 of 8	 29Apr23	 GOO	turf	 1800	 S 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 Adam Spinks	 55	 $8	 Boult	 1:52.69	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
5 of 6	 13May23	 TOO	 turf	 1850	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms M Savva	 54	 $26	 Mantinello	 1:57.39	 (25.89)	 4	 3	 ..... 9½.............. Checked at start

17 ENTERPRISE ELECTRA Trainer: B Gorman Barrier: 13 Total: 29-3-3-4 Prize Money: A$37,290
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 16-2-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 2-2-0-0 54-56kg: 17-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-0-1-3
Sire: Mossman Dam: Our Jill J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-3-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-1-1 Last Win: 12/03/22 (437 Days)
Owner: J E Healy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 04Mar23	 BAL	 turf	 1250	 H 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 J Grisedale	 55	 $41	 Nanakorobi Yaoki	 1:17.12	 (24.04)	 6	 7	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 12	 18Mar23	 ESK	 turf	 1460	 G 	 BM50	 [	12]	 K Yoshida	 55.5	 $4.8	 Sidewalk	 1:27.86	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
11 of 14	31Mar23	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 S 	 OB58	 [	11]	 Ms T Harrison	 54	 $151	 Late Night Devil	 1:22.21	 (24.91)	 4	 7	 ........ 7....................... Not sighted
7 of 10	 08Apr23	 NAN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 Ms L Mc Coy	 55.5	 $6	 Craiglea Bandit	 1:34.77	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
8 of 8	 22Apr23	 GCP	 awt	 1540	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms T Brooker	 54	 $101	 Triple Citizen	 1:35.69	 (24.89)	 8	 8	 ...... 16........Carried wide 1200m

18 RUN RAMPANT Trainer: Ms S Sixtus Barrier: 1 Total: 46-1-5-9 Prize Money: A$54,760
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 29-1-3-7 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 54-56kg: 17-0-1-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Declaration Of War Dam: Music In My Heart J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 45-1-5-9 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-2-2 Last Win: 06/08/21 (655 Days)
Owner: P D Gray & Mrs P M Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 15Apr23	 GOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB60	 [	10]	 Ms J Worley	 56	 $5	 Miss Cinnamoncider	 1:09.77	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
9 of 11	 18Apr23	 WAW	turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 1]	 N Tomizawa	 54	 $101	 Lightfast	 1:09.02	 (23.58)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¼............................No show
5 of 10	 04May23	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Adam Spinks	 54	 $81	 Primed For Victory	 1:10.72	 (24.33)	 8	 7	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 12May23	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 A Donald	 52.5	 $61	 Clearly George	 1:23.12	 (24.08)	 4	 5	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
10 of 11	17May23	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 H 	 1	 [	 6]	 S Collett	 54	 $61	 Kalumburu	 1:23.23	 (24.09)	 6	 6	 ....12¾.......................... Well back


